and Stock or Ownership of a CPC Holder: A non-refundable filing fee of Two Thousand Dollars 
($3,000.00) or 3.5% of the purchase price, whichever is greater must accompany the application.   

5. New Dispatch Certificate Application: A non-refundable filing fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000) is required.  

6. New Limousine Certificate Application: A non-refundable filing fee of Twelve Thousand Dollars 
($12,000) is required and must accompany the application.  A reduced fee may be available if more 
than one limousine right is requested at the same time.  A separate application must be filed for each 
right (see Fee Schedule). 

7. No person, partnership, company or corporation may own a Certificate of Public Convenience if the